

CORRIGENDUM

The name of the institution mentioned in the revised recognition order No. NRC/NCTE/HP-186/2015/111542 dated 05.06.2015 i.e. Bushahr B.Ed. Institute, Post Office – Nogli, Rampur, District – Shimla – 172001, Himachal Pradesh "annual intake of 50 for one basic units" mentioned in the Para No. 5 be read as "annual intake of 100 for two basic units". Other contents of the order will remain unchanged.

(Dr. S.K.Chauhan) Regional Director

128 JUL 2015

Copy to :-

- 1. The Principal, Bushahr B.Ed. Institute, Post Office Nogli, Rampur, District Shimla 172001, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Principal / Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171001, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh University, Summer Hill, Shimla 5, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Secretary, Deptt. Of School Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi – 110001.
- 5. The US(Computer), National Council for Teacher Education, Hans Bhawan, Wing II, Bahadur Shah Zagar Marg, New Delhi – 110002.
- Computer Section of NRC, NCTE, Jaipur for upload the same of NRC website.
 Office Order file / Institution file.

Regional Director